

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14552/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in LPA No. 756/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14694 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
For M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable within a period of two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master