

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14552/2009

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14694 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priya Hingorani,Adv.
M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena,Adv.
Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv
Mr. S.C. Pant,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherji,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on all the respondents is complete.
Respondents were appeared. Respondents, who appeared
seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is
granted to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 10.9.2009.
(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar