

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 192 OF 2010

(FOR PREL. HEARING)

ASHIMA MUTNEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIV.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.8170 of 2009.
Interim prayer is rejected.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master