

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8170 OF 2009

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5757 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8171 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 320 of 2009

(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 192 of 2010

(With appln(s) for interim stay)

W.P(C) NO. 528 of 2009

(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sumbly, Adv.
Ms. Reema Bhandari, Adv.
M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Respondents 4&5
and Petitioners
in C.A. 5757/08

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Mrs. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Shyamohan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Manmohan, Adv.

-2-

C.A. 8170/2009
(MCI)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.

C.A. 8171/2009

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. Manmohan, Adv.

No. 1 & 2

Mr. Ajay Patl, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Atri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka
Mr. Ajay Pal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks at the request of
learned Additional Solicitor General for filing counter
affidavit by the Union of India. Medical Council of
India shall also file its affidavit in the matter. One
week for filing rejoinder affidavit after the counter
affidavits are filed.

List on 22nd September, 2010.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master