

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 266 OF 2011 IN W.P(C) 320/2009

RACHIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAP.UNIV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Sumbly, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Prashant, Adv.
 M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
 Mrs. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. Sridhar Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petition has been listed today on the basis of the directions given by this Court on 6th July, 2011. Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior Advocate, is present on behalf of the contemnors and submits that an application is being filed for dispensing with the personal appearance of the alleged contemnors for the present. On Mr. Venugopal's oral prayer, personal exemption of the alleged contemnors is allowed for the day. The personal appearance of the other alleged contemnors is dispensed with until further orders.

Since this matter relates to admission in the respondent Army College and the academic session is said to be starting from 1st August, 2011, let the hearing of the matter along with the applications for direction and modification, being I.A. No.3 of 2011 and I.A. No.2 of 2011 and review petition, being Review Petition (D.No.20447/2011), be listed along with contempt petition for further consideration on 19th July, 2011.

The opposite parties and all the respondents in the respective petitions/application, will be entitled to file their response to the said application or petitions by 14th July, 2011. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by

18th July, 2011.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar