

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3-4/2011 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 528 OF 2009

ASHIMA MUTNEJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIV.&ANR Respondent(s)

( for directions and modification of Court's order dated 12.5.2011  
and office report )  
with IA 2/2011 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 192 OF 2010  
( for directions and office report )

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sumbly, Adv.  
for M/S. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Yasmin Zafar, Adv.  
St.of UP Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Suvidutt Sundaram, Adv.  
Mr. Sreedar, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat ,Adv.

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, ASG.(N.P.)  
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2- IA3-4/11 IN WP(C)528/09,etc.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In our order of 11th July, 2011, we had  
specifically indicated that since the matter  
relates to admission in the respondent Army College  
and the academic session is said to be starting

from 1st August, 2011, the matter be listed along with the interlocutory applications and review petition, together with the contempt petition, on 19th July, 2011, for further consideration.

The matter has since been deleted from the list. Having regard to the urgency, as we had indicated earlier as well, let the Contempt Petition(C)No.266 of 2011 in W.P(C)No.320 of 2009, be restored to the list immediately, so that these matters can be taken up, if possible, next week.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar