

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.266 OF 2011 IN W.P.(C) NO.320/2009

RACHIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAP.UNIV.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order and exemption from personal appearance)

WITH R.P. (C) NO.1659/2011 IN W.P. (C) NO.320/2009

(With appln.(s) for stay of the impugned order and oral hearing)

I.A. No.4 in C.A. No.8170/2009

(For directions and office report)

I.A. No.1 IN C.A. NO.8171/2009

(For directions and office report)

I.A. NO.2 IN W.P. (C) NO.192/2010

(For directions and office report)

I.A. NOS.3-4 IN W.P. (C) NO.528/2009

(For directions and modification of Court's order dated 12.5.2011 and office report)

I.A. NOS.2-3 IN W.P.(C) NO.320/2009

(For directions and modification of Court's order dated 12.5.2011 and office report)

R.P. (C) NO.1806/2011 IN W.P. (C) NO.528/2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and oral hearing)

R.P. (C) NO.1807/2011 IN W.P. (C) NO.192/2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and oral hearing)

Date: 12/09/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)      Dr.    Aman Hingorani, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Swati Sumbly, Adv.  
                                 for    M/S. Hingorani & Associates

                                 Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.  
For Respondent(s)    Mr.    K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Meenakshi Gosh Jena, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Suvidutt Sunjdaram, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Sridhar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.

Mr. Najmi Waziri, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed next Thursday (15.9.2011),  
at the top of the list.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar