

In IA 4 in
CA 8170/09

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.-on-Record.

In
CA 8170/09

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. A.DevKumar, Adv.
Mr. Sailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

In Conmt.266/11
& WP 320/09

Mr. Najmi Waziri, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.-on-Record.

In Conmt.266/11
& WP 320/09

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. Mukul Talwar, Adv.

MCI

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

In RP 1659/11 &
IA4 in CA8170/09

Mr. Jawahar Narang, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral prayer made on behalf of the
petitioners in WP(C)No.320 of 2009, let Vardhaman
Mahavir Medical College, be added as a respondent
in the writ petition. Let notice of the writ
petition be served on the added respondent by next

Tuesday by way of dasti service. Let this writ
petition, along with the other Special Leave
Petitions and connected matters, which are
-3- Conmt.Pet.(C)266/11 in WP(C)320/09,etc.etc.

appearing in the list today, be listed for further
consideration next Thursday(20th October,2011), at
the top of the board, immediately after the part-
heard matters.

IAS 5-6 in C.A.No.8170/09 and 7-8 of 2011,
which were appearing in the list and have since
been deleted, be restored and be listed along with
these matters on the next date.

At the request of Mr.Hingorani, learned

counsel, let the Conmt.Pet.[Diary No.22660 of 2011]

be also listed on the next date

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar