

ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.2 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.266 OF 2011 IN W.P.(C) NO.320/2009

RACHIT GUPTA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAP.UNIV.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order and exemption from personal appearance)

WITH R.P.(C) NO.1659/2011 IN W.P.(C) NO.320/2009
(With appln.(s) for stay of the impugned order and oral hearing)
I.A. NOS.4, 5-6 & 7-8/2011 IN C.A. NO.8170/2009
(With appln.9s) for directions and impleadment as party rspondent and office report)
R.P. (C) NO.1845/2011 IN C.A. NO.8170/2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and oral hearing)
CONMT. PET. (C) NO.419/2011 IN C.A. NO.8170/2009
I.A.NO.1 IN C.A. NO.8171/2009
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
R.P. (C) NO.1846/2011 IN C.A. NO.8171/2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and oral hearing)
I.A. NO.2 IN W.P.(C) NO.192/2010
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
I.A. NOS.3-4 IN W.P. (C) NO.528/2009
(With appln.(s) for directions and modification of Court's order dated 12.05.2011 and office report)
I.A. NOS.2-3 IN W.P. (C) NO.320/2009
(With appln.(s) for directions and modification of Court's order dated 12.05.2011 and office report)
R.P.(C) NO.1806/2011 IN W.P.(C) NO.528/2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and oral hearing)
R.P.(C) NO.1807/2011 IN W.P.(C) NO.192/2010
(With appln.(s) for stay and oral hearing)
SLP(C) NO.22271 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO.22273 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO.22274 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
C.P. 266/2011

Date: 07/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.
M/s. Hingorani & Associates
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR

In CP 419/11 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

M/s. Hingorani & Associates

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Indira Jai Singh, A.S.G. (NP)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

IA NOS.4, 5-6 &
7-8/2011 IN CA
NO.8170/2009

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Najmi Waziri, Adv.

Ms. Neha Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed next week on 15th December,
2011, as a continuing part heard matter.

In the meantime, the Vardhman Mahavir Medical
College, which has been impleaded as a party to these
proceedings, is directed to file its affidavit regarding its
availability to accommodate the students in respect of whom

C.P. 266/2011

3

orders have already been passed relating to their admission.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar