

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.5 of 2015 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).320/2009

RACHIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIV.&ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2015 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, learned Senior counsel states that he has filed Interlocutory Application No.5 of 2015 and in view of urgency, he requests that the said I.A. may be listed on Friday, the 27th of February, 2015.

In view of request made, list the Interlocutory Application No.5 of 2015 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 320 of 2009 on Friday, the 27th of February, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER