

ITEM NO.76

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3 In Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 320/2009

RACHIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIV.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 09/03/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Applicant(s)

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Sradhananda Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Singh, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.

Mr. Jaladhar Das, Adv.

Mr. Prahlad Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 3 of 2011 is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 3 OF 2011

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 320 OF 2009

RACHIT GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIV.&ANR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

IA No. 3 of 2011 is dismissed.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 09, 2015