

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8170/2009

INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8171/2009 (XIV-A)

W.P.(C) No. 320/2009 (X)

IA No. 6/2015 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

W.P.(C) No. 528/2009 (X)

IA No. 4/2011 - MODIFICATION

W.P.(C) No. 192/2010 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 266/2011 In W.P.(C) No. 320/2009 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 419/2011 In C.A. No. 8170/2009 (XIV-A)

Date : 28-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Dr. Aman Hingorani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shweta Hingorani, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Ladda, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Alankar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh-ii, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav - Aor, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, AOR

Mr. Prasanna Kumar Parhi, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Smita Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Om Parkash Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sandip Munian, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Singhdeo, Adv.
Mr. Raj Shekhar Jena, Adv.
Mr. Alok Raj, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Dhaval Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed, list these matters on
08.04.2026.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR